

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12645/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in RFA No. 526/1998 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.R.ANANDA (D) BY LRS.&amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.L.VENUGOPAL (D) BY LRS.&amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv. for  
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWe are of the opinion that an effort should be made to  
settle the controversy by mediation. We order accordingly.The matter is referred to the Mediation Centre at  
Bangalore. The parties are directed to appear before the  
Mediation Centre on 25.11.2010.

List after receiving report of the Mediation Centre.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master( Indu Satija )  
Court Master