

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12645/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in RFA No.526/1998 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.R.ANANDA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.L.VENUGOPAL (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents, impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19066-19067 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) No.27/2012 in SLP(C) No.12645/2010

Date:23/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar,Adv.
 Mr. N.K. Verma,Adv.
 For Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sibal,Adv.
 Mr. B.N. Suresh Babu,Adv.
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
 Mr. Salman Hashmi,Adv.

 Mr. Aditya Sondhi,Adv.
 Ms. Nidhishree Venugopal,Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Bhat,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) No. 27/2012:

Issue notice in the contempt petition.

Learned counsel for the contemnors prays for some time to file reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Personal appearance of the contemnors is dispensed with for the time being.

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19066-19067 of 2010:

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on application for condonation of delay.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.10 to 16 and 18. Notice be issued to other respondents.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

S.L.P.(C) NO.12645 of 2010:

List this matter along with the contempt petition.

The Trial Court may proceed with the suit irrespective of the pendency of the matter before this Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER