

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12645/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in RFA
No.526/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.R.ANANDA (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.L.VENUGOPAL (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional
documents,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4025-4026 of 2012

(With appln. For c/delay and permission to file addl.documents
and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 27 of 2012 in SLP(C) No.12645 OF 2010

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by
the learned counsel for the petitioners, the
matters are adjourned by four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER