

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6/2015 in Civil Appeal

Nos. 8951-8952/2013

K.SARASWATI & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.R.ANANDA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 20/11/2015 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.N. Nagmohan Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.N. Suresh Babar, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karandeep Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.11.20
16:41:56 IST
Reason: