

LISTING ON 24.08.2016
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 14

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8951-52 OF 2013
AND
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9404 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 27 OF 2012

K.Saraswathi & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

K.R.Ananda (D) By Lrs. & Ors.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by special leave against the Judgment and order dated 18.02.2009 and 16.04.2009 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in RFA NO. 526/1998.

There are 16 respondents in the matters. Respondent nos. 1(a), 2 to 8 are represented by Ms. Anjana Chandrashekhar, Advocate and respondent nos. 9 to 14 & 16 are represented by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate. Respondent no. 15 stand served at SLP stage and no appearance.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has expired. Notice for alternative arrangement was issued to the appellants. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received but no one has entered appearance. Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9404 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 27 OF 2012

It is submitted that the appeal has already been updated as ready. The contempt petition to be listed in due course as per Order dated 30.09.2013.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Anjana Chandrashekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ