

ITEM NO.14                      REGISTRAR COURT. 2                      SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9404/2013  
K.R.ANANDA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.                      Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.L.VENUGOPAL (D) BY LRS.& ORS.                      Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 27/2012 In C.A. No. 9404/2013  
C.A. No. 8951-8952/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.  
For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.  
Ms.Anushree Menon,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.  
Mr.Joseph Aristotle,Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Being ready matters, list the same before the Hon&#39;ble Court as  
per rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB