

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9404/2013

K.R.ANANDA (SINCE DECEASED) BY HER LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.L.VENUGOPAL (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 87486 OF 2023 (APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING) IN C.A. NOS.
8951-8952 OF 2013)

WITH

C.A. No. 8951-8952/2013 (IV-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 19618/2023, FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 19620/2023
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 19623/2023
FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 87486/2023)

Date : 12-07-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list I.A. No. 87486 of 2023 in C.A. Nos. 8951-8952
of 2013 after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)