

ITEM NO.818

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9404/2013

K.R.ANANDA (SINCE DECEASED) BY HER LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.L.VENUGOPAL (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 151481 of 2023 (Application for early hearing filed by Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.) IN C.A. NO. 9404 OF 2013 AND IA NO. 87486 OF 2023 (Application for early hearing filed by Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Adv.) IN C.A. NOS. 8951-8952 OF 2013 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT. )

WITH

C.A. No. 8951-8952/2013 (IV-A)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 87486/2023)

Date : 20-09-2023 This appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR  
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR (mentioned by)  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR  
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 87486 of 2023 in CA Nos. 8951-8952 of 2013

List this application on 13.10.2023.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)