

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9404/2013

K.R.ANANDA (SINCE DECEASED) BY HER LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.L.VENUGOPAL (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 99067/2010 - APPLICATION FOR ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, IA No. 108907/2012 - APPLICATION FOR ADDL. DOCUMENTS, IA No. 3/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION, IA No. 83053/2010 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 2/2010 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT, IA No. 151481/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 8951-8952/2013 (IV-A)

(IA No. 19618/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 19620/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 87486/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 19623/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 27/2012 In C.A. No. 9404/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 15-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For parties(s) :

Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nidhishree B.v, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Vaishnavi.s, Adv.  
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

Mr. G V Chandrashekar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N K Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nidhishree B.v, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Vaishnavi.s, Adv.  
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Mr. Baghendra Srivastva, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. V. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. G V Chandrashekar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N K Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters in the week commencing from 28.07.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)