

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9404/2013

K.R.ANANDA (SINCE DECEASED) BY HER LRS. & ORS. Appellants

VERSUS

K.L.VENUGOPAL (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS. & ORS. Respondents

WITH

C.A. No.8951-8952/2013 (XII-B)

I.A. No.19618/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

I.A. No.19620/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

I.A. No.87486/2023-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

I.A. No.19623/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

CONMT.PET.(C) No.27/2012 in C.A. No.9404/2013 (XII-B)

Date : 12-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. G V Chandrashekar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhishree B.v, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Vaishnavi.s, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhishree B.v, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Vaishnavi S., Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Mr. G V Chandrashekar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Relist the appeals/contempt petition after two weeks.
2. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)